

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING **On Academic Cooperation**



Between

Department of English, L.G.B. Girls' College, Tezpur

And

Department of English, Tezpur College, Tezpur

The Parties: This Memorandum of Understanding is made on 16-06-2022, by and between

Department of English L.G.B. Girls' College, Dist: Sonitpur, Pin-784154, Assam And Department of English, Tezpur College, Tezpur, Dist: Sonitpur, Assam

The purpose of this MOU is to develop academic and educational co-operation and to promote mutual understanding between the two parties.

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) defines the roles and responsibilities of the participating two institutions.

1. Each party agrees to develop the following collaborative activities in the academic areas of mutual interest on a basis of equality and reciprocity:

- 1.1 Exchanging faculty members between two institutions.
- 1.2 Conduct Extension activities, between two institutions.
- 1.3 Initiate joint academic programmes between two institutions.
- 1.4 Promoting shared knowledge and resources between two institutions.
- 1.5 Participation of teachers and students in different awareness programmes.

2. This MOU may only be amended or modified by a written agreement signed by the representatives of each party.

3. Both the departments will designate a person who will have the responsibility to co-ordinate and implement this agreement.

4. This MOU is valid for a period of three years from the date of signing by the authorized signatories of each party. Each party shall review the status of the MOU at least three months before the end of the three years period to determine whether it wishes the MOU to continue and if so, any modifications that might be necessary. The period of validity of this MOU may only be extended by the mutual written consent of both parties.

Signature HOD Department of English L.G.B. Girls' College, Tezpur

Witness 1...



Signature HOD **Department of English Tezpur College**, Tezpur

Witness 1 Sandhani Aute Witness 2 Main moyse Los warmi